505904393 02/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5951110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC MARSHALL SACKS	03/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTAGRAFIX, LLC
Street Address:	43 OVERLOOK ROAD
City:	LIVINGSTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16784113
PCT Number:	US2017076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973) 443-3572

Email: NJDOCKET@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH AGOSTINO

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 2: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932-0677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180560-010301 & 010302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH AGOSTINO	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH AGOSTINO/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=180560_010301_010302_EricMarshallSacksAssignment#page1.tif source=180560_010301_010302_EricMarshallSacksAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505904393 REEL: 051746 FRAME: 0318

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, ERIC MARSHALL SACKS, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented a new and original DECORATED DENTAL APPLIANCES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING SAME, for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/802,292 was filed February 7, 2019.

WHEREAS, **DentaGrafix**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 43 Overlook Road, Livingston, NJ 07039 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby selsl, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all priority rights relating to the aforesaid applications, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for him and his legal representative, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said invention applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Data: 2

State of

County of

By: _____ERIC MARSHALL&ACKS

On this <u>Short</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2019, before me personally came the above-named ERIC MARSHALL SACKS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public-

SHATIAH M FRAZIER Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct 19, 2022 My Commission Expires Oct 19, 2022 🖁 Rotary Public - State of New Jersey SHATIAL M.FRAZIER

一大学 计网络数据 "我说一句。" 医抗毒素

Carrier and the transfer of the property of in the last pays was taken in the earliest of the ac-

and the comment of th

्यात स्थान । यह एक इतिस वस्ते स्व एक इक्कार्य में ते दूधित सन्दर्भ के एसम स्वत्य विद्वार स्थ

သော ၍ လုပ်တွေကြသည့် လိုင်ရေးတို့အေရ ချောင်းမှ တို့ ကောင်းမေးကို အားကြသည် တို့ လိုင်းတို့ မေးလေးတို့ ကို မြောင် မေးသည် သို့ သည် ရေးသည် အောင်းမေးသည် မေးသည် အောင်းမေးသည်တော်မေးသည်။ မေးသည် သည် သောကြသော် သည် သွေးသော မေးသည် သည် အားကြောင်းမေးသည် အောင်းသည် သင်းသည် အသည် အသည် အသည် မေးသောကောင်းသည့် မေးသည် မေးသည် အမျိုးများသည် မေးသည် ကို သည် သည် သည် သည် သည် သည် သည် သည် သည် အသည် သည် အသည် မေးသည် သည် သည် မေးသည် သည် အသည် မေးသည် မေးသည် မေးသည် မေးသ

· Andrew Communication (Application of Application) Application (Application of Application of Application) Application (Application of Application of Application of Application of Application (Application of Application of Application of Application of Application (Application of Application of Application of Application of Application of Application (Application of Application of Application of Application of Application of Application (Application of Application of Appl

1990年 1991年 - 1991年 - 東野地 海索斯斯曼中国 1991年 - 199

1. 大学 1. 数数 2. p. 气性 (**2. #**气性) 多一种点

** : .

ing kanggat ang mining sa kanggat panggat panggat panggat panggat panggat panggat panggat panggat panggat pang Panggat pangga

and design so the property of the second

garth theodor is the solution of the solution

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/06/2020

REEL: 051746 FRAME: 0320